January 18, 2022 3rd Day of The January Term Maysville, MO

Presiding Commissioner, Kyle Carroll, West District Commissioner, Kyle White, East District, Chet Owen and County Clerk, Melissa Meek.

Presiding Commissioner, Kyle Carroll welcomed all of those in attendance as they joined us for the opening prayer. The Pledge of Allegiance was then said by all in attendance.

East District Commissioner, Chet Owen made the motion to approve today's agenda with West District Commissioner, Kyle White making the second. All in favor. Motion carried. West District Commissioner, Kyle White made the motion to approve the minutes of the last meeting with East District Commissioner, Chet Owen making the second. All in favor. Motion carried.

Stephanie Williams and Pat Fisher Johnson of NCMBF met with the Commission to give an update on what their organization has done in the past year and request continued funding from DeKalb County. West District Commissioner, Kyle White made the motion to continue the funding for their organization approving \$4500.00 for 2022. East District Commissioner, Chet Owen made the second. All in favor. Motion carried.

Presiding Commissioner, Kyle Carroll discussed recent changes to the sunshine law and sovereign immunity.

West District Commissioner, Kyle White attended a City Council Meeting in Stewartsville on Tuesday January 18.

The Commission approved ARPA documents for Collector/Treasurer Jessica Lee.

County Clerk, Melissa Meek advised that the census for Sunset had declined since their last statement.

Budget discussion was had with the Sheriff and County Clerk. Another meeting to discuss the budget will be held on Thursday January 18 with the Commission finalizing the budget on January 25.

With no other business before the Commission, East District Commissioner, Chet Owen made the motion to adjourn until January 25, 2022. Presiding Commissioner, Kyle Carroll made the second. All in favor, Motion carried.